505996825 04/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6043535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARCONIC INC.	03/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCONIC TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Street Address:	201 ISABELLA ST.	
City:	PITTSBURGH	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15212	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15303085

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)878-0801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 646-878-0800

Email: USPTO@pearlcohen.com

Correspondent Name: PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER BARATZ LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 BROADWAY
Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-77937-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNY ASSIS
SIGNATURE:	/JA/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=P-77937-US-ASSGN-ARCONIC-INC-ARCONIC-TECHNOLOGIES-LLC-SGND#page1.tif source=P-77937-US-ASSGN-ARCONIC-INC-ARCONIC-TECHNOLOGIES-LLC-SGND#page2.tif

PATENT 505996825 REEL: 052294 FRAME: 0171

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES

THIS DEED is made between:

Arconic Inc.

a company duly organized and existing under the Laws of Delaware, USA, of 201 Isabella St., Pittsburgh Pennsylvania 15212, USA

("the Assignor");

and

Arconic Technologies LLC, a company duly organized and existing under the Laws of Delaware, USA, of 201 Isabella St., Pittsburgh Pennsylvania 15212, USA ("the Assignee");

WHEREAS:

(a) The Assignor is the proprietor of the patents in UNITED STATES as set out in the attached schedule marked "Annex A" and

(b) The Assignee is desirous of acquiring the patents.

IT IS AGREED THAT:

For consideration of the sum of 1 USD, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns all rights, title and interests in **UNITED STATES** in the patents together with the goodwill attached directly to the patents and the Assignee accepts the said assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives.

Signed as a Deed in LJUBLJANA on behalf of the **Assignor** this 10 day of MARCH 2020 by

Signed as a Deed in LJUBLJANA on behalf of the **Assignee** this 10 day of MARCH 2020 by

EVA MARGARETA KRISPER, Proxy-

MAJA BABNIK, Proxy-Holder of **Arconic Inc**.

Holder of

Arconic Technologies LLC

PATENT REEL: 052294 FRAME: 0172

Annex A

Patent Title	Application No.	Publication No.	Grant No.
Systems and Methods for Regeneration of			
Aqueous Alkaline Solution (Project Thor)	15/303,085		
Alkaline Electrolyte Regeneration			
(Thor/Phinergy)	62/782,630		
Production of High Purity Alumina and Co-			
Products from Spent Electrolyte of Metal-			
Air Batteries	62/834,417		

RECORDED: 04/02/2020

PATENT REEL: 052294 FRAME: 0173